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BEFORE THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LANDS 
 
 

In the Matter of Application for 
Encroachment L96S1673E, 
 
Juniper Financial Services, LLC, 
 
   Applicant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
AGENCY Case No. PH-2025-20-001 
 
OAH Case No. 25-320-03 
 
ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE  

 

 BASED UPON the parties’ Stipulated Motion to Vacate and Dismiss, filed May 27, 2025, 

and good cause appearing therefor, 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this matter is DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE.  All 

previously set deadlines, and the hearing set for May 27, 2025, are VACATED. 

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED: May 27, 2025.         

 OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
 
 
 
   /s/  Bryan A. Nickels  

 Bryan A. Nickels 
     Chief Administrative Hearing Officer 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on this 27th day of May, 2025, I caused to be served a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing by the following method to: 
 
Juniper Financial Services, LLC 
P.O. Box 9039 
Salem, OR  97305 
(503) 302-7623 
Applicant 
 

 U.S. Mail  
 Email:   

 Chris.Simons@maytrucking.com  
  

Bob Presta 
CE Kramer Crane and Contracting 
495670 Hwy 95 
Naples, ID  83847 
(208) 264-3021 
Agent for Applicant 
 

 U.S. Mail  
 Email: 

 bob.cekramer@gmail.com  

Idaho Department of Lands 
John Richards, General Counsel 
Kayleen Richter, Counsel 
300 N. 6th Street, Ste. 103 
B(208) 334-0200 
Counsel for IDL 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Email:   

  jrichards@idl.idaho.gov 
 krichter@idl.idaho.gov  

Idaho Department of Lands 
Marde Mensinger 
Rachel Kin 
(208) 334-0248 
IDL Representatives 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Email:   

 mmensinger@idl.idaho.gov 
 rking@idl.idaho.gov  

Kourtney Romine 
Service Contact for IDL 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Email: 

 kromine@idl.idaho.gov  
 

OAH 
General Government Division 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID  83720-0104 
(208) 605-4300 

    

 U.S. Mail 
 Email: 

 filings@oah.idaho.gov  
 bryan.nickels@oah.idaho.gov   

  /s/  Elaine Maneck  
      Elaine Maneck, Deputy Clerk 
      Office of Administrative Hearing 
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